
        

 

 

EUSDR Priority Area 1a  

Steering Group members  

 

Nominated Steering Groups members by National Coordinators 

Country Name Function Institution Email Additional contacts 

Austria Gert-Jan Muilerman PA 1a Technical 
Secretariat 

viadonau  gert-jan.muilerman@viadonau.org  

 Viktoria Weissenburger PA 1a Technical 
Secretariat 

viadonau  viktoria.weissenburger@viadonau.org  

 Iris Marstaller PA 1a Technical 
Secretariat 

viadonau  iris.marstaller@viadonau.org  

 Vera Hofbauer PA 1a AT PAC Ministry of Transport vera.hofbauer@bmk.gv.at  

Bosnia and Herzegovina Izet Bajrambašić   Ministry of Transport izet.bajrambasic@mkt.gov.ba  

Mladen Goluza   Ministry of Transport  mladen.goluza@mkt.gov.ba  

Snežana Hadžić  Ministry of Transport  snezana.hadzic@mkt.gov.ba  

Bulgaria Pavlin Zdravkov Tsonev   EAEMDR (BG) director@appd-bg.org  

 Georgi Popov  Ministry of Transport gpopov@mtitc.government.bg  

 Bozhidar Yankov  EAEMDR (BG) yankov@appd-bg.org  

Croatia Marijana Cindric   Ministry of Transport marijana.cindric@mmpi.hr  

 Lidija Hubalek  Ministry of Transport lidija.hubalek@mmpi.hr  

Czech-Republic Vojtěch Dabrowski   Ministry of Transport vojtech.dabrowski@mdcr.cz  

Germany federal Johannes Siebke  Ministry of Transport johannes.siebke@bmvi.bund.de  

Bavaria Lucia Hofmarksrichter   State Ministry for Housing, 
Construction and Transport 

lucia.hofmarksrichter@stmb.bayern.d
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Hungary György Skelecz  Ministry of Innovation and 
Technology  

gyorgy.skelecz@itm.gov.hu  

 Zsolt Gerencsér   
 

 Ministry of Innovation and 
Technology 

zsolt.gerencser@itm.gov.hu  

Moldova Mircea Păscăluță State Secretary Ministry of Infrastructure 
and Regional Development 

mircea.pascaluta@midr.gov.md +373 22 260 657 

Montenegro Anto Stanišić    Ministry of Transport and 
Maritime Affairs 

anto.stanisic@msp.gov.me   

Romania Mihaela Mocanu  Director /  
PA 1a RO PAC 

Ministry of Transport and 
Infrastructure 

mihaela.mocanu@mt.ro Directorate for 
Road Infrastructure 
and Investments 

 Monica Patrichi Counsellor /  
PA 1a Technical 
Secretariat 

Ministry of Transport and 
Infrastructure 

monica.patrichi@mt.ro  

 Violanda Alayan Counsellor /  
PA 1a Technical 
Secretariat 

Ministry of Transport and 
Infrastructure 

violanda.alayan@mt.ro  

Serbia  Jasna Muškatirović Member Ministry of Transport jmuskatirovic@plovput.rs  

 Ivan Mitrovic  Deputy Ministry of Transport imitrovic@plovput.rs  

 Ljubisa Mihajlović Acting Director Ministry of Transport ljmihajlovic@plovput.rs  

Slovakia Jozef Moravčík   
   

 Ministry of Transport and 
Construction 

jozef.moravcik@mindop.sk  

 Silvia Csöböková  Ministry of Transport and 
Construction 

silvia.csobokova@mindop.sk  

 Štefan Polhorský   Slovak Water Company stefan.polhorsky@svp.sk  

 Juraj Staroň    Ministry of Transport and 
Construction 

juraj.staron@mindop.sk  

Slovenia Katarina Goli   Ministry of Infrastructure katarina.goli@gov.si +386 1 478 8768 

Ukraine Yaroslav Iliasevych  Head of Unit Ministry of Infrastructure  iliasevych@mtu.gov.ua   

 Olena Starikova  Нead of 
department 

Ministry of Infrastructure  Starhell83@ukr.net  

mailto:anto.stanisic@msp.gov.me


        

 Oksana Cheval Chief specialist Ministry of Infrastructure cheval@mtu.gov.ua  

 

 

Other Steering Group members 

Name Function Institution Country Email 
Additional 
contacts 

Robert Rafael  Pro Danube International Austria rafael@prodanube.eu  

Gerhard Skoff  Danube Tourist Commission Austria g.skoff@danube-river.org  

Otto Schwetz  City of Vienna Austria scwconsult@aon.at  

Maximilian Bauernfeind  Ministry of Transport Austria maximilian.bauernfeind@bmk.gv.at  

Ana Barišić  Ministry of Transport Croatia ana.barisic@mppi.hr  

József Horváth  Ministry of National Development Hungary jozsef.horvath@nfm.gov.hu  

Nicolae Malic  Ministry of Economy and Infrastructure Moldova nicolae.malic@mei.gov.md  

Zuzana Šebestová  Ministry of Transport Slovakia zuzana.sebestova@mindop.sk  

Zarko Pregelj  Ministry of Transport Slovenia zarko.pregelj@gov.si  

Ivan Zavadsky  ICPDR INT ivan.zavadsky@icpdr.org  

Theresia Hacksteiner  European Barge Union INT hacksteiner@ebu-uenf.org  

Željko Milković  Sava Commission INT zmilkovic@savacommission.org  

Sava Commission  Sava Commission INT isrbc@savacommission.org  

Pjotr Suvorov  Danube Commission INT pjotr.suvorov@danubecom-intern.org  

Manfred Seitz  Danube Commission INT manfred.seitz@danubecommission.org  

Johannes Gabriel  DRP JS INT gabriel.johannes@ngm.gov.hu  

Jeanne Boughaba  DG ENV EU jeanne.boughaba@ec.europa.eu  

Johan Magnusson  DG REGIO EU johan.magnusson@ec.europa.eu  

Desiree Oen  DG MOVE EU desiree.oen@ec.europa.eu  

Barbara Bernardi  INEA EU barbara.bernardi@ec.europa.eu  

 


